
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1204
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
PRODUCTION OF NATURAL GAS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of natural gas produced from KG-D6 block at present: and 

(b) the measures taken by the Government to increase the production of natural gas from KG-D6 block?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) and (b): Currently the quantum of natural gas production rate from the block KG-DWN-98/3 block operated by Reliance Industries
Limited (RIL) is about 50 to 51 Million Metric Standard Cubic Meter Per Day (MMSCMD). 

Directorate Genera! of Hydrocarbons (DGH) under this Ministry is constantly monitoring the production performance of the block.
DGH has asked the Contractor (RIL) to expeditiously drill more development wells in Dl and D3 fields as approved in the Field
Development Plan (FDP).
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